6.21.07

Form PTO-1595	06-25-2	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			United States Patent and Trademark O			
	1024401					
To the Directo	1034195	)07	documents or the new address(es) below.			
	eying party(ies)	2. Name and	address of receiving party(les):			
Emerson B. Don	• • • • • •	Name: Daniel Kelly				
			Medford, New Jersey			
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO	Street Address:	<u>9 Roxbury Drive</u>			
3. Nature of Con	veyance:					
Execution Date(s) <u>N</u>	May 1, 2007	City:	Medford			
		State:	New Jersey			
Socurity Agr	eement Change of Name	Zip:	<u>08055</u>			
Security Agr Joint Resear		Country:	<u>U.S.</u>			
	Interest Assignment					
	rder 9424, Confirmatory License					
	f Assignment Recordation					
	recorded at Reel, Frame).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Other						
	<b>r patent number(s):</b> []] This docume cation Number(s) 11/711,228	-				
	r patent number(s): This docume cation Number(s) <u>11/711,228</u> Additional number(s) attac	B. Patent Numb				
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name:	Additional number(s) <u>11/711,228</u> Additional number(s) attac Idress of party to whom concerning document should be Kenneth N. Nigon	B. Patent Numb	ber(s)			
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name:	Additional number(s) <u>11/711,228</u> Additional number(s) attac Idress of party to whom concerning document should be	B. Patent Numb ched? []] YES 6. Total number involved:	nor(s) NO r of applications and patents			
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Addres	Additional number(s) <u>11/711,228</u> Additional number(s) attac Idress of party to whom concerning document should be <u>Kenneth N. Nigon</u> s: RatnerPrestia : Suite 301	B. Patent Numb ched? [] YES 6. Total number involved:	Der(s)			
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Address Street Address	Additional number(s) <u>11/711,228</u> Additional number(s) attaction and concerning document should be <u>Kenneth N. Nigon</u> s: RatnerPrestia : Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980	B. Patent Numb ched? () YES 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized	noer(s) ⊠ NO r of applications and patents 1			
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Address Street Address City: Valley Fo	Additional number(s) <u>11/711,228</u> Additional number(s) attaction and concerning document should be <u>Kenneth N. Nigon</u> s: RatnerPrestia : Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 orge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	B. Patent Numb ched? YES 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized	Der(s)			
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Address Street Address	Additional number(s) <u>11/711,228</u> Additional number(s) attaction and concerning document should be <u>Kenneth N. Nigon</u> s: RatnerPrestia : Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 orge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	B. Patent Numb ched? []] YES 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ	Der(s)       Image: Second statement         1       Image: Second statement			
<ul> <li>A. Patent Applic</li> <li>5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Address</li> <li>☑ Street Address</li> <li>City: Valley Fo Phone Number Fax Number:</li> </ul>	Additional number(s) <u>11/711,228</u> Additional number(s) attaction and concerning document should be <u>Kenneth N. Nigon</u> s: RatnerPrestia : Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 orge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 : (610) 407-0700	B. Patent Number ched? []] YES 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requiration 8. Payment Info	Der(s)       Image: Second statement         Image: Second statement       Image: Second statement         Image: Second statement       Second statement         Image: Second statement <td< td=""></td<>			
<ul> <li>A. Patent Applic</li> <li>5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Address</li> <li>☑ Street Address</li> <li>City: Valley Fo Phone Number Fax Number:</li> </ul>	Additional number(s) <u>11/711,228</u> Additional number(s) attaction and concerning document should be <u>Kenneth N. Nigon</u> s: RatnerPrestia : Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 orge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 : (610) 407-0700	B. Patent Numb ched? YES 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card - 1	Der(s)       Image: Second statement         Image: Second statement       Image: Second statement         Image: Second statement       Second statement         Image: Second statement <td< td=""></td<>			
<ul> <li>A. Patent Applic</li> <li>5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Address</li> <li>☑ Street Address</li> <li>City: Valley Fo Phone Number Fax Number:</li> </ul>	Additional number(s) attac Additional number(s) attac Idress of party to whom concerning document should be Kenneth N. Nigon s: RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 orge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 (610) 407-0700 (610) 407-0701	B. Patent Numb ched? []] YES 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card - 1	Der(s)       Image: Second state state         Image: Second state       Image: Second state			
A. Patent Applic 5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Address ⊠ Street Address City: Valley Fo Phone Number Fax Number: OR	Additional number(s) attac Additional number(s) attac Idress of party to whom concerning document should be Kenneth N. Nigon s: RatnerPrestia : Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 orge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 : (610) 407-0700 (610) 407-0701 : Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street	B. Patent Numb ched? []] YES 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card - 1 b. Deposit Accou	Derr(s)       NO         r of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         Greation and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         Greation and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         Greating to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         irred (government interest not affecting title         Drmation         Last 4 Numbers       1008         Expiration Date       03/10         nt Number       18-0350			
<ul> <li>A. Patent Applic</li> <li>5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Address</li> <li>Street Address</li> <li>City: Valley Fo Phone Number Fax Number:</li> <li>OR</li> <li>Street Address</li> <li>City: Wilmingto</li> </ul>	Additional number(s) attac Additional number(s) attac Idress of party to whom concerning document should be <u>Kenneth N. Nigon</u> s: RatnerPrestia : Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 orge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 : (610) 407-0700 (610) 407-0701 : Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 on State: DE ZIP: 19899	B. Patent Numb ched? []] YES 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized None requ 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card - 1 b. Deposit Accou Authorized Use	Derr(s)       NO         r of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         It is the colspan="2">It is the colspan="2" It is the colspa="2" It is the cols			
<ul> <li>A. Patent Applic</li> <li>5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Address</li> <li>Street Address</li> <li>City: Valley Fo Phone Number Fax Number:</li> <li>OR</li> <li>Street Address</li> <li>City: Wilmington</li> <li>City: Wilmington</li> </ul>	Additional number(s) attac Additional number(s) attac Idress of party to whom concerning document should be Kenneth N. Nigon s: RatnerPrestia : Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 orge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 : (610) 407-0700 (610) 407-0701 : Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 on State: DE ZIP: 19899 ; (302) 778-2500	B. Patent Numb ched? []] YES 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card - 1 b. Deposit Accou Authorized Use The Director is aut underpayments or	Der(s)       NO         r of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         Ger 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         d to be charged by credit card         d to be charged by credit card         d to be charged to deposit account         irred (government interest not affecting title         Drmation         Last 4 Numbers       1008         Expiration Date       03/10         at Number       18-0350         er Name       RatnerPrestian         chorized to charge additional fees or       or         credit overpayments to above deposit			
<ul> <li>A. Patent Applic</li> <li>5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Address</li> <li>Street Address</li> <li>City: Valley Fo Phone Number Fax Number:</li> <li>OR</li> <li>Street Address</li> <li>City: Wilmingto</li> </ul>	Additional number(s) attac Additional number(s) attac Idress of party to whom concerning document should be <u>Kenneth N. Nigon</u> s: RatnerPrestia : Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 orge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 : (610) 407-0700 (610) 407-0701 : Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 on State: DE ZIP: 19899	B. Patent Numb ched? []] YES 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized B. Payment Info a. Credit Card - 1 b. Deposit Accou Authorized Use The Director is aut	Derr(s)			
<ul> <li>A. Patent Applic</li> <li>5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Address</li> <li>Street Address</li> <li>City: Valley Fo Phone Number Fax Number:</li> <li>OR</li> <li>Street Address</li> <li>City: Wilmingte Phone Number</li> </ul>	Additional number(s) attac Additional number(s) attac Idress of party to whom concerning document should be Kenneth N. Nigon s: RatnerPrestia : Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 orge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 : (610) 407-0700 (610) 407-0701 : Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 on State: DE ZIP: 19899 ; (302) 778-2500	B. Patent Numb ched? []] YES 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card - 1 b. Deposit Accou Authorized Use The Director is aut underpayments or	Der(s)       NO         r of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         to be charged by credit card         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         irred (government interest not affecting title         Drmation         Last 4 Numbers 1008         Expiration Date 03/10         Int Number 18-0350         Er Name RatnerPrestian         horized to charge additional fees or credit overpayments to above deposit			
<ul> <li>A. Patent Applic</li> <li>5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Address</li> <li>Street Address</li> <li>City: Valley Fo Phone Number: Fax Number:</li> <li>OR</li> <li>Street Address</li> <li>City: Wilmingte Phone Number</li> </ul>	Additional number(s) attac Additional number(s) attac Additional number(s) attac Additional number(s) attac Additional number(s) attac Additional number(s) attac Concerning document should be Kenneth N. Nigon As: RatnerPrestia Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 One State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 Constate: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 Constate: DE ZIP: 19482-0980 Constate: DE ZIP: 19899 Constate: DE ZIP: 1	B. Patent Numb ched? []] YES 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card - 1 b. Deposit Accou Authorized Use The Director is aut underpayments or	Der(s)       NO         r of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         to be charged by credit card         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         irred (government interest not affecting title         Drmation         Last 4 Numbers 1008         Expiration Date 03/10         Int Number 18-0350         Er Name RatnerPrestian         horized to charge additional fees or credit overpayments to above deposit			
<ul> <li>A. Patent Applic</li> <li>5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Address</li> <li>Street Address</li> <li>City: Valley Fo Phone Number Fax Number:</li> <li>OR</li> <li>Street Address</li> <li>City: Wilmington</li> <li>City: Wilmington</li> <li>Fax Number:</li> </ul>	Additional number(s) attac Additional number(s) attac Idress of party to whom concerning document should be Kenneth N. Nigon s: RatnerPrestia : Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 orge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 : (610) 407-0700 (610) 407-0701 : Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 on State: DE ZIP: 19899 ; (302) 778-2500	B. Patent Numb ched? []] YES 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card - 1 b. Deposit Accou Authorized Use The Director is aut underpayments or	Derr(s)			
<ul> <li>A. Patent Applic</li> <li>5. Name and ad correspondence mailed: Name: Internal Address</li> <li>Street Address</li> <li>City: Valley Fo Phone Number Fax Number:</li> <li>OR</li> <li>Street Address</li> <li>City: Wilmingte Phone Number Fax Number:</li> <li>9. Signature:</li> </ul>	Additional number(s) attac Additional number(s) attac Additional number(s) attac Idress of party to whom concerning document should be Kenneth N. Nigon s: RatnerPrestia : Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 orge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 : (610) 407-0700 (610) 407-0701 : Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 on State: DE ZIP: 19899 : (302) 778-2500 (302) 778-2600 Managina	B. Patent Numb ched? []] YES 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card - 1 b. Deposit Accou Authorized Use The Director is aut underpayments or	Der(s)       NO         r of applications and patents         1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40         to be charged by credit card         to be charged by credit card         to be charged to deposit account         irred (government interest not affecting title         Drmation         Last 4 Numbers 1008         Expiration Date 03/10         Int Number 18-0350         Er Name RatnerPrestian         horized to charge additional fees or credit overpayments to above deposit			

,

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 019482 FRAME: 0914

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I, Emerson B. Donnell, of 33 Long Road, Basking

**Ridge, New Jersey 07920**, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have made an invention entitled PALLET WITH TELESCOPED LEG ASSEMBLIES for which, on even date herewith, the ASSIGNOR executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, Daniel Kelly, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that ASSIGNOR shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the ASSIGNEE and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

**ASSIGNOR** hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 019482 FRAME: 0915

PMR-109US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

Typed Name: Emerson B. Donnell, JR.

<u>E.B.Donnell</u>, Bignature Date: <u>MAY 1, 2007</u>

PTO/SB/21 (09-04) (AW 10/2004)

Approved for use through 7/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

TRANSMITTAL FORM (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Total Number of Pages in This Submission		Application Number	11/711,228				
		Filing Date	February 27, 2007				
		First Named Inventor	Emerson B. Donnell 3637 To Be Assigned				
		Art Unit					
		Examiner Name					
		Attorney Docket No.	PMR-109US				
ENCLOSURES (Check all that apply)							
<ul> <li>Fee Transmittal Form</li> <li>Fee Attached</li> <li>Amendment/Reply</li> <li>After Final</li> <li>Affidavits/Declaration(s)</li> <li>Extension of Time Request</li> <li>Express Abandonment Request</li> <li>Information Disclosure Statement</li> <li>Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)</li> </ul>	Petitic Provis Provis Power Chang Addree Termi Reque	sing-related Papers on to Convert to a sional Application of Attorney, Revocatio ge of Correspondence		After Allowance Communication to TC Appeal Communication to Boar of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below): 1595, Assignment (3 pgs), 2038, Return Receipt Postcard			
Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53	<u>Remarks</u> :		•				
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY OR AGENT							
Firm NameRatnerPrestiaSignatureImage: Constraint of the second		Registratio	n No. 40,	.081			
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION / MAILING							
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being face postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed	imile transmitted to th to: Commissioner for	e USPTO or deposited with Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Al	h the United Sta exandria, VA 2	ates Postal Service with sufficient 2313-1450 on the date shown below:			
Signature Ch /	int.						
Typed or Printed Name Anne Pinto		<b>S</b>	Date	June 18, 2007			
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1	.5. The information i	s required to obtain or reta	ain a benefit by d 1.14. This co	the public which is to file (and by the ollection is estimated to take 2 hours to			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain by the dependence of the byte of the byte

PATENT REEL: 019482 FRAME: 0917

**RECORDED: 06/21/2007**